
March 23, 2017 Page 1 of 2

41M  114314-00    STATEMENT OF CLAIMWater Right Number:

Place of Use:
ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge CountyAcres

7
8
9

17
17
18
18

 45.00
 148.00
 78.00

 202.00
 15.00

 146.00
 26.00

28N
28N
28N
28N
28N
28N
28N

7W
7W
7W
7W
7W
7W
7W

PONDERA
PONDERA
PONDERA
PONDERA
PONDERA
PONDERA
PONDERA

SE
S2S2

SW
N2

SW
NE

N2NW

1
2
3
4
5
6
7

Priority Date: JUNE 15, 1889

Maximum Flow Rate:

Maximum Acres: 660.00

Owners: ANDERSON, DONALD L TRUST 

JEANNE M ANDERSON 

% SUSAN L ANDERSON, TRUSTEE

1536 MEADOWLARK DR APT 4A

DUPUYER, MT 59432

GREAT FALLS, MT 59404

PO BOX 217

Type of Historical Right: FILED

STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE   P.O.BOX 201601   HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

Total:  660.00

Remarks:

Version: 1 -- ORIGINAL RIGHT

41M  114314-00 General Abstract

25.00 CFS

THE TOTAL VOLUME OF THIS WATER RIGHT SHALL NOT EXCEED THE AMOUNT 
PUT TO HISTORICAL AND BENEFICIAL USE.

Maximum Volume:

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 42221 RECEIVED 10/17/2006. 

SURFACE WATERSource Type:

Source Name: DUPUYER CREEK

ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge County
Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:

Ditch Name: DEAN-BURD-LEECH DITCH

HEADGATE

HEADGATE

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Period of Diversion:

Period of Diversion:

APRIL 25 TO OCTOBER 5

APRIL 25 TO OCTOBER 5

1

2

18

27

7W

8W

28N

28N

SENWSW

SESENW

PONDERA

PONDERA

Purpose (use): IRRIGATION  

Irrigation Type: FLOOD

Climatic Area:  4 - MODERATELY LOW

Period of Use: APRIL 25 to OCTOBER 5

OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED

Geocodes/Valid:  26-3983-07-3-03-01-0000 - Y 26-3983-08-3-03-01-0000 - Y

26-3983-09-2-03-01-0000 - Y 26-3983-17-3-02-02-0000 - Y

26-3983-18-1-01-01-0000 - Y

THE FOLLOWING ELEMENTS WERE AMENDED BY THE CLAIMANT ON 06/23/2003: POINT OF DIVERSION, 
PLACE OF USE, FLOW RATE, PERIOD OF USE.

STARTING IN 2008, PERIOD OF DIVERSION WAS ADDED TO MOST CLAIM ABSTRACTS, INCLUDING THIS 
ONE.

Enforceable Priority Date:    JUNE 15, 1889

Version Status: ACTIVE



March 23, 2017 Page 2 of 2

Remarks:

41M  114314-00 General Abstract


