#### STATE OF MONTANA

# DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE P.O.BOX 201601 HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

# **GENERAL ABSTRACT**

Water Right Number: 41M 114314-00 STATEMENT OF CLAIM

Version: 1 -- ORIGINAL RIGHT

**Version Status: ACTIVE** 

Owners: ANDERSON, DONALD L TRUST

% SUSAN L ANDERSON, TRUSTEE

PO BOX 217

DUPUYER, MT 59432

JEANNE M ANDERSON

1536 MEADOWLARK DR APT 4A

GREAT FALLS, MT 59404

**Priority Date:** JUNE 15, 1889

Enforceable Priority Date: JUNE 15, 1889

Type of Historical Right: FILED

Purpose (use): IRRIGATION

Irrigation Type: FLOOD
Maximum Flow Rate: 25.00 CFS

Maximum Volume: THE TOTAL VOLUME OF THIS WATER RIGHT SHALL NOT EXCEED THE AMOUNT

PUT TO HISTORICAL AND BENEFICIAL USE.

Climatic Area: 4 - MODERATELY LOW

Maximum Acres: 660.00

Source Name: DUPUYER CREEK
Source Type: SURFACE WATER

Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:

IDGovt LotQtr SecSecTwpRgeCounty1SENWSW1828N7WPONDERA

Period of Diversion: APRIL 25 TO OCTOBER 5

**Diversion Means:** HEADGATE

2 SESENW 27 28N 8W PONDERA

Period of Diversion: APRIL 25 TO OCTOBER 5

**Diversion Means:** HEADGATE

Ditch Name: DEAN-BURD-LEECH DITCH

Period of Use: APRIL 25 to OCTOBER 5

### Place of Use:

<u>ID</u>	<u>Acres</u>	Govt Lot	<b>Qtr Sec</b>	<u>Sec</u>	<u>Twp</u>	Rge	<b>County</b>
1	45.00		SE	7	28N	7W	PONDERA
2	148.00		S2S2	8	28N	7W	PONDERA
3	78.00		SW	9	28N	7W	PONDERA
4	202.00		N2	17	28N	7W	PONDERA
5	15.00		SW	17	28N	7W	PONDERA
6	146.00		NE	18	28N	7W	PONDERA
7	26.00		N2NW	18	28N	7W	PONDERA
Total:	660.00						

Geocodes/Valid: 26-3983-07-3-03-01-0000 - Y 26-3983-08-3-03-01-0000 - Y

26-3983-09-2-03-01-0000 - Y 26-3983-17-3-02-02-0000 - Y

26-3983-18-1-01-01-0000 - Y

### Remarks:

THE FOLLOWING ELEMENTS WERE AMENDED BY THE CLAIMANT ON 06/23/2003: POINT OF DIVERSION, PLACE OF USE, FLOW RATE, PERIOD OF USE.

STARTING IN 2008, PERIOD OF DIVERSION WAS ADDED TO MOST CLAIM ABSTRACTS, INCLUDING THIS ONE.

# **OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED**

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 42221 RECEIVED 10/17/2006.

Remarks: